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SUB POWER STATION UNDER RGGVY
Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set any targets for setting up of sub-power station under the Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY); and

(b) if so, the details of such stations made operational so far and number of them still incomplete in the country including Uttar
Pradesh?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b): There are no targets set for setting up of sub- stations under Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY).
However, there is a provision to provide at least one sub-station in each block for creating Rural Electricity Distribution Backbone under RGGVY. 407 sub-stations under X Plan projects and 273 sub-stations under XI Plan projects have been sanctioned under RGGVY in the country. As on 15-11-2009, 279 sub-stations have been completed in the country. As regards Uttar Pradesh, 206 sub-stations were sanctioned under RGGVY projects and of which 172 sub-stations have been completed as on 15-11-2009.
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